MACHEN AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

500002317145--2 -10/10/97--01035--006 ******78.75 *****78.75

Subject: ALL FLORAL OCCASIONS, LTD.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00

\$78.75

\$122.50

🔲 \$131.25

FROM:

Don C Donahoe, Registered Agent

4608 Ramona Blvd

Jacksonville, FL 32205

(904) 389-9933

Daytime Telephone Number

FILED 97 OCT 18 AM 9: 4 SECRETARY FLORID TALLAHASSEE, FLORID



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 10, 1997

DON C. DONAHOE 4608 RAMONA BLVD JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205

SUBJECT: ALL FLORAL OCCASIONS, LTD. Ref. Number: W97000023213

We have received your document for ALL FLORAL OCCASIONS, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The use of LIMITED or LTD. is not acceptable as a corporate suffix. The name must include a word such as INCORPORATED, INC., CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, or CO.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Letter Number: 897A00049799

Dana Calloway Document Specialist

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED 3.001 18 AN 9 50

OF

TALLAHA SSEE, FLORIDA

ALL FLORAL OCCASIONS LIMITED, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORATORS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF FORMING A CORPORATION UNDER THE FLORIDA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, HEREBY ADOPT THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.:

ARTICLE I - NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE: ALL FLORAL OCCASIONS LIMITED, INC.

ARTICLE II - NATURE OF BUSINESS

THE GENERAL NATURE OF THE BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED BY THIS CORPORATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

TO DO ALL THINGS WHICH ARE AUTHORIZED TO BE DONE BY CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ARTICLE III - SHARES

THE AGGREGATE NUMBER OF SHARES WHICH THE CORPORATION IS
AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE IS TEN THOUSAND SHARES (10,000). SUCH SHARES SHALL
BE OF A SINGLE CLASS, AND SHALL HAVE A PAR VALUE OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) PER
SHARE.

ALL OF SAID STOCK SHALL BE PAYABLE IN CASH, PROPERTY, LABOR OR SERVICES AT A JUST VALUATION TO BE FIXED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

ARTICLE IV - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS OF THIS

CORPORATION SHALL BE: 4302-A Plymouth Street, Jacksonville, FL 32205

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT IS

DON C DONAHOE 4608 RAMONA BLVD JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATORS

THE NAMES AND STREET ADDRESSES OF THE INCORPORATORS TO THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE:

DARLENE C PARKER 4719 CINNAMON FERN DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210

JAMES B GREEN 4608 RAMONA BLVD JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205

DON C DONAHOE 4608 RAMONA BLVD JACKSONVILLE, FL 322O5

THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORATOR HAS EXECUTED THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION this **SIXTEENTH** day of OCTOBER, 1997.

DONA DONAHOE

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

ALL FLORAL OCCASIONS LIMITED. INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

DON C DONAHOE **4608 RAMONA BLVD** JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to the act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DOM C DONAHOE

<u>/ /0 - /6 -</u>9フ Date